

Solicitation Information

CPPJ Road & Bridge

Solicitation Number

22-202-0001

Deadline

07/18/2023 02:00 PM CDT

Advertised

06/22/2023 02:00 PM CDT

Revised

07/13/2023 01:38 PM CDT

Description

Miscellaneous Roadway Improvements of Various Roads of Calcasieu Parish

Engineer's Opinion of Probable Cost
\$729,260.00

Location(s)

Calcasieu Parish, Louisiana

Bidders

Business Name	Address	Phone
McManus Construction	4126 Highway 3059 Lake Charles, LA 70615-3310	(337) 433-2959
Apeck Construction, LLC	PO Box 640 Anacoco, LA 71403-0640	(337) 239-6353
Civil Construction Company and Environmental Services, LLC	3216 Highway 90 Westlake, LA 70669-7908	(337) 882-0752
3 Bidders		

Item	Quantity	Civil Construction Company and Environmental Services, LLC		Quantity	McManus Construction	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
Unit Price Form						
201-01-00100 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LUMP SUM	1.000	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1.000	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
202-02-02020 REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT SQYD	266.000	\$25.00	\$6,650.00	266.000	\$40.00	\$10,640.00
202-02-06100 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE WALKS AND DRIVES SQYD	16.000	\$25.00	\$400.00	16.000	\$40.00	\$640.00
202-03-00011 RELOCATION OF MAILBOX EACH	5.000	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	5.000	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
203-01-00103 GENERAL EXCAVATION (VEHICULAR MEASUREMENT) CUYD	1,738.000	\$17.50	\$30,415.00	1,738.000	\$15.00	\$26,070.00
203-01-00200 EXCAVATION (UNDERCUTTING THE SUBGRADE) CUYD	2,906.000	\$10.00	\$29,060.00	2,906.000	\$3.00	\$8,718.00
203-03-00103 EMBANKMENT (VEHICULAR MEASUREMENT) CUYD	347.000	\$32.50	\$11,277.50	347.000	\$35.00	\$12,145.00
203-07-00400 BORROW (IN PLACE MEASUREMENT) (FOR BACKFILLING U... CUYD	2,906.000	\$30.00	\$87,180.00	2,906.000	\$5.00	\$14,530.00
204-06-00100 TEMPORARY SILT FENCING LNFT	100.000	\$7.50	\$750.00	100.000	\$5.50	\$550.00
302-02-08500 CLASS II BASE COURSE (8-1/2" THICK) SQYD	44.000	\$125.00	\$5,500.00	44.000	\$38.00	\$1,672.00

Item	Quantity	Civil Construction Company and Environmental Services, LLC		Quantity	McManus Construction	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
303-01-00200 IN-PLACE CEMENT STABILIZED BASE COURSE (8-1/2" ... SQYD	8,423.000	\$16.50	\$138,979.50	8,423.000	\$30.00	\$252,690.00
304-01-00100 LIME TON	82.000	\$375.00	\$30,750.00	82.000	\$270.00	\$22,140.00
304-05-00100 LIME TREATMENT (TYPE E) SQYD	8,666.000	\$2.00	\$17,332.00	8,666.000	\$3.00	\$25,998.00
401-03-00100 AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE (CRUSHED CONCRETE NOT ... TON	258.000	\$285.00	\$73,530.00	258.000	\$178.25	\$45,988.50
502-01-00100 ASPHALT CONCRETE TON	1,656.000	\$165.00	\$273,240.00	1,656.000	\$178.14	\$294,999.84

Item	Quantity	Civil Construction Company and Environmental Services, LLC		Quantity	McManus Construction	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
Unit Price Form						
701-04-01020 STORM DRAIN PIPE ARCH (18" EQUIV. RCPA) LNFT	48.000	\$175.00	\$8,400.00	48.000	\$150.00	\$7,200.00
701-15-00100 CONCRETE COLLAR EACH	1.000	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	1.000	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
702-03-00100 CATCH BASINS (CB-01) EACH	1.000	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	1.000	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
702-04-00200 ADJUSTING CATCH BASINS EACH	1.000	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	1.000	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
706-02-00200 CONCRETE DRIVE (6" THICK) SQYD	16.000	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	16.000	\$100.00	\$1,600.00
710-01-00110 FLOWABLE FILL (EXCAVATABLE) CUYD	3.000	\$300.00	\$900.00	3.000	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
711-01-02020 RIPRAP (10 LB, 12" THICK) SQYD	50.000	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	50.000	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
713-01-00100 TEMPORARY SIGNS AND BARRICADES LUMP SUM	1.000	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	1.000	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
727-01-00100 MOBILIZATION LUMP SUM	1.000	\$55,610.00	\$55,610.00	1.000	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
739-01-00100 HYDRO-SEEDING ACRE	0.060	\$42,000.00	\$2,520.00	0.060	\$28,750.00	\$1,725.00
740-01-00100 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT LUMP SUM	1.000	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	1.000	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
29 Items	Totals:		\$850,034.00			\$899,394.34

Item	Quantity	Civil Construction Company and Environmental Services, LLC		Quantity	McManus Construction	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
NS-500-00340 SAW CUTTING ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT INLF	440.000	\$8.00	\$3,520.00	440.000	\$4.00	\$1,760.00
NS-600-00220 SAW CUTTING PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT INLF	32.000	\$10.00	\$320.00	32.000	\$4.00	\$128.00
CPS-01-00100 PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO (USB FLASH DRIVE FORMAT O... LS	1.000	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	1.000	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
29 Items	Totals:		\$850,034.00			\$899,394.34

Item	Quantity	Apeck Construction, LLC	
		Price	Extension
Unit Price Form			
201-01-00100 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LUMP SUM	1.000	\$7,740.08	\$7,740.08
202-02-02020 REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT SQYD	266.000	\$9.73	\$2,588.18
202-02-06100 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE WALKS AND DRIVES SQYD	16.000	\$48.51	\$776.16
202-03-00011 RELOCATION OF MAILBOX EACH	5.000	\$239.01	\$1,195.05
203-01-00103 GENERAL EXCAVATION (VEHICULAR MEASUREMENT) CUYD	1,738.000	\$27.71	\$48,159.98
203-01-00200 EXCAVATION (UNDERCUTTING THE SUBGRADE) CUYD	2,906.000	\$27.52	\$79,973.12
203-03-00103 EMBANKMENT (VEHICULAR MEASUREMENT) CUYD	347.000	\$48.42	\$16,801.74
203-07-00400 BORROW (IN PLACE MEASUREMENT)(FOR BACKFILLING U... CUYD	2,906.000	\$55.70	\$161,864.20
204-06-00100 TEMPORARY SILT FENCING LNFT	100.000	\$7.02	\$702.00
302-02-08500 CLASS II BASE COURSE (8-1/2" THICK) SQYD	44.000	\$74.94	\$3,297.36

Item	Quantity	Apeck Construction, LLC			
		Price	Extension		
303-01-00200 IN-PLACE CEMENT STABILIZED BASE COURSE (8-1/2" ... SQYD	8,423.000	\$29.23	\$246,204.29		
304-01-00100 LIME TON	82.000	\$342.04	\$28,047.28		
304-05-00100 LIME TREATMENT (TYPE E) SQYD	8,666.000	\$6.37	\$55,202.42		
401-03-00100 AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE (CRUSHED CONCRETE NOT ... TON	258.000	\$112.99	\$29,151.42		
502-01-00100 ASPHALT CONCRETE TON	1,656.000	\$161.23	\$266,996.88		

Item	Quantity	Apeck Construction, LLC Price Extension	
Unit Price Form			
701-04-01020 STORM DRAIN PIPE ARCH (18" EQUIV. RCPA) LNFT	48.000	\$195.71	\$9,394.08
701-15-00100 CONCRETE COLLAR EACH	1.000	\$4,594.94	\$4,594.94
702-03-00100 CATCH BASINS (CB-01) EACH	1.000	\$11,881.61	\$11,881.61
702-04-00200 ADJUSTING CATCH BASINS EACH	1.000	\$4,116.93	\$4,116.93
706-02-00200 CONCRETE DRIVE (6" THICK) SQYD	16.000	\$233.22	\$3,731.52
710-01-00110 FLOWABLE FILL (EXCAVATABLE) CUYD	3.000	\$358.51	\$1,075.53
711-01-02020 RIPRAP (10 LB, 12" THICK) SQYD	50.000	\$118.54	\$5,927.00
713-01-00100 TEMPORARY SIGNS AND BARRICADES LUMP SUM	1.000	\$7,170.19	\$7,170.19
727-01-00100 MOBILIZATION LUMP SUM	1.000	\$14,408.13	\$14,408.13
739-01-00100 HYDRO-SEEDING ACRE	0.060	\$59,751.67	\$3,585.10
740-01-00100 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT LUMP SUM	1.000	\$6,511.46	\$6,511.46
29 Items	Totals:		\$1,025,987.37

Apeck Construction, LLC				
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	
NS-500-00340 SAW CUTTING ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT INLF	440.000	\$8.87	\$3,902.80	
NS-600-00220 SAW CUTTING PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT INLF	32.000	\$12.20	\$390.40	
CPS-01-00100 PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO (USB FLASH DRIVE FORMAT O... LS	1.000	\$597.52	\$597.52	
29 Items	Totals:		\$1,025,987.37	